
 
 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
     

    

 

 

Scientific Programme endorsed by EAPC 

 

PSD CONFERENCE 2018 

FRAILTY AND CHRONICITY: NEW CHALLENGES  

IN CARDIAC REHABILITATION 
IRCCS POLICLINICO SAN DONATO - AULA MAGNA 

 

SCIENTIFIC DIRECTORS 

MD. Roberto Tramarin, Pt. Gabriele Maria Maglio 

 

PRELIMINARY PROGRAM 

  Saturday 26.05.2018 hours 08.00 – 17.30 

 

 

08.00 Registration of participants 

 

08.30 Presentation and start of work 

Roberto Tramarin - Marco Guazzi - Gabriele Maria Maglio 

 

09.00 Session 1 - FRAILTY patient in Cardiac Rehabilitation 

Moderators: Mariaconsiglia Calabrese 

 

09.00 Definition, evaluation of frailty: new risk factor in cardiac rehabilitation 

Cristiano Previti 

 

09.20 Frailty cardiopathy treatments 

Michele Davide Saladino 

 

09.40 Use of fall scales in Cardiac Rehabilitation: review 

Maria Letizia Zuccotti 

 

10.00 The impact of dysphagia on respiratory problems in cardiopathy: how to identify it? 

Valeria Maria Costa 

 

10.20 Short Physical Performance Battery "classic" and experimental in comparison 

Stefano Cuca Varsalona 

 

10.40 Thread 

 

10.50 Coffee Break 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

11.05 Session 2 - The CHRONIC patient in Cardiac Rehabilitation 

Moderators: Gilberto Cherri 

 

11.05 Definition and evaluation of chronicity in cardiac patient 

Gabriele Maria Maglio 

 

11.25 Alternative/complementary treatments in Cardiac Rehabilitation 

Gaia Vezzaro 

 

11.45 Using new technologies and e-health to maintaining cardiovascular physical training 

Lorenzo Ingignoli 

 

12.05 The impact of physical training on Quolity of Life 

Ignazio Claudio Roccaro 

 

12.25 Thread 

 

12.35 Work Lunch 

 

13.35 Session 3 - Between myths, beliefs, commonplace and real world 

Moderators: Mario Pribetich 

 

13.35 Acute effects of physical training on blood pressure: what evidence? 

 

13.55 Physical training in cardiopathy with pulmonary hypertension: what evidence? 

Patrycja Krasinska 

 

14.15 Early strength training in cardiac surgeon: what evidence and how? 

Dominique Hansen 

 

14.35 Thread 

 

14.45 Winner poster exposure 

 

14.50 Coffee Break 

 

15.00 Parallel Workshop in CR 

1. Evaluation and Treatment of Frailty 

Cristiano Previti – Yari Ricupero 

2. Basic Functional Evaluations 

Clara Zanetti - Rosinella Gosetti 

3. Interval / Endurance Training 

Anastasia Toccafondi-Stefano Cuca Varsalona 

4. Setting Up a Strength Training 

Anna Cerrito- Annalisa Mancuso 

5. Tai-Chi-Yoga-Tango  

Gaia Vezzaro-Rosanna Cardani 

6. Exergames in CardioRehab 

Alessandra Cocchetti-Michele Davide Saladino 

 

17.30 ECM questionnaire and work closure 

 

 



 

 
 

 

FACULTY 

 

MD. Roberto Tramarin - IRCCS Policlinico San Donato, MI 

Pt. Mariaconsiglia Calabrese - A.O.U. St. John of God and Ruggi d'Aragona, Salerno 

PhD. Rosanna Cardani, IRCCS Policlinico San Donato, MI 

Pt. Anna Cerrito - IRCCS San Raffaele Pisana, Rome 

Pt. Gilberto Cherri - RSA San Giusto, Trieste 

Pt. Alessandra Cocchetti - Villa Serena, Piossasco, TO 

Pt. Valeria Maria Costa - IRCCS Policlinico San Donato, MI 

Pt. Stefano Cuca Varsalona - IRCCS Policlinico San Donato, MI 

Pt. Rosinella Gosetti - CdC Villa Gemma, Gardone Riviera, BS 

MD. Marco Guazzi - IRCCS Policlinico San Donato, MI 

Pt. Dominique Hansen - Professor (Hoogleraar), Universiteit Hasselt (Belgium) 

Pt. Patrycja Krasinska - Istituti clinici Maugeri, MI 

Pt. Lorenzo Ingignoli - Villa Serena, Piossasco, TO 

Pt. Gabriele Maria Maglio - IRCCS Policlinico San Donato, MI 

Pt. Annalisa Mancuso - IRCCS San Raffaele Pisana, Rome 

Pt. Cristiano Previti - IRCCS Policlinico San Donato, MI 

Pt. Mario Pribetich – Istituti clinici Maugeri Tradate, VA 

Pt. Ignazio Claudio Roccaro - Mediterranean Clinic, RG 

Pt. Michele Davide Saladino - Villa Serena, Piossasco, TO 

Pt. Anastasia Toccafondi - Fondazione Don Carlo Gnocchi Onlus, MI 

Pt. Gaia Vezzaro - Hospital San Giuseppe IRCCS Multimedia, MI 

Pt. Clara Zanetti - Ambrosian Care House, Cesano Boscone, MI 

Pt. Maria Letizia Zuccotti - IRCCS Policlinico San Donato, MI 

 


